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Basic Tools 
& Supplies

item 
code

description cost + 
shipping  

& tax

152392

103579

144107

150673

149653

146276

110755

103683

104430

147042


Paper Trimmer

Paper Snips Scissors

Take Your Pick Tool

Mini Stampin’ Cut & Emboss Machine

Stampin’ Cut & Emboss Machine

Stamparatus

Multipurpose Glue

Mini Glue Dots

Stampin’ Dimensionals

Simply Shammy

Assorted Clear Blocks

25.00

11.00

10.00

63.00


125.00

49.00

4.00

5.25

4.25

8.50


Class 
Tools & 
Supplies

item 
code

description cost + 
shipping  

& tax

Stamps 160754

160763

Legendary Ride Stampset

Legendary Ride Bundle 

24.00

50.25

Ink 132708

149165

102283

Memento Black

Basic Gray

Versamark

6.00

8.00

6.00

Paper 121045

101650

160752

Basic Black Card Stock

Very Vanilla Card Stock

Ready to Ride DSP

9.25

10.25

15.00

Bling 158130 Iridescent Rhinestones 7.50

Tools 160762

153608

155555

129053

Legendary Ride Dies

Banners Pick a Punch

Metallics Embossing Powders

Heat Tool

32.00

24.00

18.00

30.00Shopping Link for Class Supplies 

https://s.tamp.in/nQVzPE


Legendary Ride Interlocking 
Gate Fold Card
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• Adhere top and bottom pieces of DSP on left flap and middle piece 
on right flap


• Stamp image on Very Vanilla card stock in Memento Black ink. 
Adhere to middle panel of DSP


• Stamp flame image in Basic Gray ink on smaller pieces of Very 
Vanilla and adhere to DSP


• Stamp bike and flame images on Very Vanilla card stock. Adhere to 
DSP and right flap of card


• Stamp and decorate Very Vanilla layer for inside middle of card. 
Adhere


• Stamp greeting in Versamark ink on Basic Black card stock. Cover 
with silver embossing powder. Heat set. Flag end with punch. Attach 
to card with dimensionals


• Embellish with gems


** The back side of the DSP I chose did not coordinate with the rest of 
the card. I chose to cover it completely and leave no border showing 
on the inside. I also adjusted the size of 


Card Base Basic Black card stock 5-1/2 x 8-1/2, score at 2-1/8 from 
each end of long side

Layer 1 Very Vanilla Card Stock 4 x 5-1/4 for inside

Layer 2 DSP 1-3/4 x 4, 3 pieces

Layer 3 Very Vanilla card stock 1-5/8 x 3-7/8

Layer 4 Very Vanilla card stock 1-3/4 x 4 for inside to cover all of 
DSP OR 1-5/8 x 3-7/8 for a thin border of DSP showing

Layer 5 Very Vanilla card stock, 2 pieces 1-3/4 x 2 for inside to 
cover all of DSP OR 1-5/8 x 2 for a thin border of DSP 
showing

Other Basic Black card stock 3/4 x 3-1/4
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